
STAPLES INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD 

WWW.STAPLESRUNNING.COM 

2018 Contact List 
 

 

Girls 

 

 

Phone Numbers 
*= preferred number 

Email  

Coach Jesse McCray Office: 203-341-1488 jmccray@westportps.org  

Asst. Coaches Dana Smolen 

Lynroy Henry 

Scott Burns 

Wole Ogunkoya 

Cell: 203-451-9201 dana.smolen@gmail.com 
Bodypulse123@yahoo.com 

rsgburns@yahoo.com 
wogunkoya@westportps.org 

 

Captains Cece Marino Cell: 203-216-22773 ccmarino47@gmail.com  

 Elysse 

McCambley 

Cell: 203-216-8649 emccambley0904@gmail.com  

Captains’ Parents Elaine & John 

Marino 

Home: 203-255-3625 

Cell/Elaine: 203-767-6433 

Cell/John: 203-767-4042 

esmarino@msn.com  

 Joan Zimmerman 

& Joe McCambley  

Cell/Joan: 203-984-9822 

Cell/Joe: 203-571-8240 

jzimmerman@westportps.org 

joe.mccambley@gmail.com 

 

Boys  Phone Numbers 

*= preferred number 

Email 

 

 

Coach Laddie Lawrence *Office: 203-341-1257 

Home: 203-259-2129 

llawrence@westportps.org  

Asst. Coaches Malik Brantley 

Dan Devore 

Steve Landowne 

Cell: 203-870-8782 

Cell: 203-216-3462 

Cell: 209-400-2128 

malikbrantley72@gmail.com 

devorecoach@gmail.com 

stevelandowne@optonline.net 

 

Captains Chet Ellis Cell: 310-210-3043 ce1003274@students.westportps.org  

 Zach Gladstone Cell: 203-919-2015 zg1004725@students.westportps.org  

 Henry Haas Cell: 203-858-3893 iamhh2@gmail.com  

 Luke Lorenz Cell: 203-939-3755 Lukelorenz2929@gmail.com  

Captains’ Parents Trey Ellis & 

Amanda Freeman 

Cell/Trey: 310-309-9520 

Cell/Amanda: (617) 688-9740   

Trey.ellis@gmail.com 

Amandalynnefreeman@gmail.com 

 lynnefreeman@gmail.com 

 Laura & Mike 

Gladstone 

Cell/Laura: 203-919-2014 

Cell/Mike: 917-750-8711 

lauragladstone@comcast.net 

Michael.gladstone@pfizer.com 

 

 Merideth & Hugh 

Haas 

Cell/Merideth: 203-247-1831 

Cell/Hugh: 917-596-2397 

  

hmhaas@gmail.com 

hhaas@sandyinc.com 

 

 Rhodie & David 

Lorenz 

Cell/Rhodie: 203-940-1753 

Cell/David: 203-615-1439 

rhodie@joyridestudio.com 

David.lorenz@alumni.duke.edu 

 

Photo 

Coordinator 

Lisa Fierro  Cell: 203-803-9251 lisafierroct@gmail.com  

Website 

Coordinator 

Mary Hanrahan  staplesrunning@optonline.net  

 

 

http://www.staplesrunning.com/
mailto:jmccray@westportps.org
mailto:dana.smolen@gmail.com
mailto:Bodypulse123@yahoo.com
mailto:devorecoach@gmail.com
mailto:Trey.ellis@gmail.com
mailto:lynnefreeman@gmail.com
mailto:lauragladstone@comcast.net

